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41st Anniversary SAM 27 Crash & Bash

Contest Results
Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California, September 9 - 11, 2016

The 1/2 A Texaco event was cancelled due to wind

The 1/2 A Scake event was cancelled due to wind

The Speed 400 event was cancelled due to wind

The Class A Texaco event was cancelled due to wind

The Texaco event was cancelled due to wind

The Electric Texaco event was cancelled due to wind

The Old Time Glider event was cancelled due to wind

The ALOT event was cancelled due to wind

The Antique Event was cancelled due to wind

Contestant

Tom Empey
Brian Sargent

Stan Lane

Contestant

Tom Empey
Mike Clancy
Rick Holman
Ken Martinez
Brian Sargent

Contestant
Tom Empey
Gary Leopold

Contestant

Tom Empey

Rick Holman
Loren Kramer
Bob Meyering

Warren Pickering

Model
Lancer/O&R 60
Rambler/SuperTigre 29

Class A Old Timer
Model
Airborn/K&B 3.25
Zipper/K&B 19
Bomber/0OIld Timer 19
Playboy Jr./Elfin
Anderson Pylon/ST 15

Class B Old Timer
Model
Airborn/K&B 3.5
Viking/E.D. Hunter

Class C Old Timer
Model
Playboy/K&B 5.8
Bomber/McCoy 60
Hayseed/McCoy 60
Bomber/QOrwick 64
Lanzo Record Breaker

Score
11:09
DNF
DNF

Score
12:35
11:23
8:34
7:45
7:26

Score
16:00
9:50

Score
18:00
17:59
14:56
11:54
10:22
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Contestant
Rick Holman
Brian Sargent
Loren Kramer
Gary Leopold
Tom Empey
Mike Clancy

Contestant
Dick Irwin
John Poco
Brian Sargent
Mike Clancy
Loren Kramer
Steve Roselle
Jim Temple

Contestant
Dick Irwin
Jim Temple
Tom Moore

Ohlsson Sideport
Model
Benny Boxcar
Benny Boxcar
Benny Boxcar
RC-1
Lancer
Benny Boxcar

Electric LMR
Model
Top Banana
Sailplane
Anderson Pylon Model
Playboy Senior Cabin
Benny Boxcar
Anderson Pylon Model
Playboy Senior

Electric Replica
Model
Top Banana
Playboy Senior
Mystery Man

Score
14:00
12:52
11:07
10:37
6:02
4:57

Score
20:00 ct
20:00 ct

19:30

18:43

16:00

15:27

10:52

Score
16:37
9:46
DNF

Tom Empey was the Bill Hooks Grand Champion with 16 points.
Rick Holman was runner-up with 12 points.
Many thanks to all who attended.

We'll see you again in 2017; happy landings, Ed Hamler, CD



