41st Anniversary SAM 27 Crash & Bash Contest Results

Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California, September 9 - 11, 2016

	Schmidt Kanch,	EIR Grove, Ca	ilitornia, s	september 9 - 11, 2	.016	
The 1/2 A Texa	co event was cancelled due t	o wind				
					Ohlsson Sideport	
The 1/2 A Scake event was cancelled due to wind				Contestant	Model	Score
			1	Rick Holman	Benny Boxcar	14:00
The Speed 400 event was cancelled due to wind			2	Brian Sargent	Benny Boxcar	12:52
			3	Loren Kramer	Benny Boxcar	11:07
The Class A Texaco event was cancelled due to wind			4	Gary Leopold	RC-1	10:37
			5	Tom Empey	Lancer	6:02
The Texaco event was cancelled due to wind			6	Mike Clancy	Benny Boxcar	4:57
The Electric Texa	aco event was cancelled due	to wind			Electric LMR	
				Contestant	Model	Score
The Old Time Glider event was cancelled due to wind			1	Dick Irwin	Top Banana	20:00 ct
			2	John Poco	Sailplane	20:00 ct
The ALOT event was cancelled due to wind			3	Brian Sargent	Anderson Pylon Model	19:30
			4	Mike Clancy	Playboy Senior Cabin	18:43
The Antique Event was cancelled due to wind			5	Loren Kramer	Benny Boxcar	16:00
Contestant	Model	Score	6	Steve Roselle	Anderson Pylon Model	15:27
Tom Empey	Lancer/O&R 60	11:09	7	Jim Temple	Playboy Senior	10:52
Brian Sargent	Rambler/SuperTigre 29	DNF				
Stan Lane	, ,	DNF				
	Class A Old Timer				Electric Replica	
Contestant	Model	Score		Contestant	Model	Score
Tom Empey	Airborn/K&B 3.25	12:35	-1	Dick Irwin	Top Banana	16:37
Mike Clancy	Zipper/K&B 19	11:23	2	Jim Temple	Playboy Senior	9:46
Rick Holman	Bomber/Old Timer 19	8:34	3	Tom Moore	Mystery Man	DNF
Ken Martinez	Playboy Jr./Elfin	7:45				
Brian Sargent	Anderson Pylon/ST 15	7:26				
	Class B Old Timer		Т	om Empey was the	Bill Hooks Grand Champion w	ith 16 points.
Contestant	Model	Score	Rick Holman was runner-up with 12 points.			
Tom Empey	Airborn/K&B 3.5	16:00	Many thanks to all who attended.			
Gary Leopold	9:50		We'll see you again in 2017; happy landings, Ed Hamler, CD			
	Class C Old Timer					
Contestant	Model	Score				
Tom Empey	Playboy/K&B 5.8	18:00				
Rick Holman	Bomber/McCoy 60	17:59				
Loren Kramer	Hayseed/McCoy 60	14:56				
Bob Meyering	Bomber/Orwick 64	11:54				
		40.00				

10:22

Lanzo Record Breaker

2

2

Warren Pickering